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GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AMRAVATI
(An Autonomous Institute of Govt. ofMaharashtra)

"Touards Gobat Teckuologieat Etecltence

Phone: 0721-2531930
Website: www.gcoea.aC.in

Commencement of the term

B. Tech. Semester - I, III, V & VIIand M. Tech. Semester - I& III

Induction Program and

Academic Calendar for the year 2024-25

COMmencementof the classes
(For B. Tech. I semester)
Registration

Submission of choice for open
elective for B. Tech. (VII semester)
and Multidisciplinary minor degree
choice for B. Tech (IlI semester)
Allotment of open elective and
Multidisciplinary minor degree
(For seventh semcster and Third
Semester B. Tech. respectively )
For M.Tech (I semester)
Commencement of the classes

For B.Tech. (III, V& VIl semester)
and M. Tech. ( IIIsemester)

Commcncement of thc classes
For B. Tech. & M.Tech. (III semestcr)
CT-1Examination

GCoE, Amravati

CT-2 Examination
For B.Tech. & M.Tech. (I semester)
CT-1Examination

Fax: 0721-2531931
Email: principal @gcoea.ac.in

No.:GCoEA/ Dcan (Acad)/ Acad-Calendar/ 2024-25/4 59
Date:7t°l24

Date/ duration
01.07.2024

03.09.2024

Dates will be
notified later

24.06.2024

30.06.2024

03.09.2024

01.07.2024

23.8.2024
21.08.2024 –

04.10.2024 -
07.10.2024

List of holidays
Moharam17.07.2024

15.08.2024

19.08.2024
02.09.2024 Pola

16.09.2024

07.09.2024 Ganesh

02.10.2024

12.10.2024

01.11.2024

02.11.2024

Academic Calendar (2024-25)

03.11.2024

Independence
Day

15.11.2024

Rakshabandhan

Chaturthi
Id-E-Milad

Mahatma Gandhi
Jayanti

Dussehara

LaxmiPujan

Bali Pratipada

Bhaubij

Gurunanak
Jayanti
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09

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

CT-2 Examination

For B.Tech. Direct 2nd year students
(DSY-Ill semester )

CT-1Examination
For B.Tech (V & VIlsemester)
Mid Sennester Examination (MSE)

For B. Tech.(III, V& VIl semester )

& M.Tech. (||| semester)
End of the term
For B.Tech.& M.Tech.( I semester )

End of the term
For B. Tech. (|I|, V & VIlsemester )

& M.Tech. (IIIsemester)

EndSenmester Examination (ESE)
For B.Tech.& M.Tech. (I semester)

End Semester Examination (ESE)
For B. Tech. (III, V& VIIsemester)
& M.Tech. (II semester)

Declaration of result
For B. Tech.& M.Tech. (I semester)

Declaration of result
For B. Tech. (III, V & VIIsemester. )

& M.Tech. (III semester)

Semester break
For B. Tech. (IV & VI& VII
semester )

& M.Tech. (IV semester)

Commencement of next semester
For B. Tech.& M.Tech. (II semester)
Commencement of next semester

14.10.2024
16.10.2024

18.11.2024

20.11.2024

23.10.2024

GCoE, Amravati

25.10.2024

04.10.2024

10.10.2024

31.10,2024

14.12.2024

18.11.2024 –

07.12.2024

19.12.2024 –

24.12.2024

16.12.2024

31.12.2024

08.12.2024 -
15.12.2024

16.12.2024

26.12.2024

If any scheduled activity falls on Govt. holiday, the institute shall remain closed except for

examination and emergency services

In case of emergencyunforeseen situation(s), ifholiday is declared on a working day, compensation

day shall be declared to complete the activity on non-working day

The detail schedule of Class Test Examination (CTE) /MSE and End semester examination (ESE)

(Winter - 2024) will be notified afterwards.
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CT-Iis scheduled during 21.08.2024 -- 23.08.2024. i.c., afier completio: of 41 working days of theterm.

CT-2/MSE is scheduled during 04.10.2024 - 07.10.2024. i.e., after compietion of 70 vorking daysof the term for higher semester

Preparation period/ leave of seventcen days (01.11.2024 -17.11.2024) is given befcre endsemester
examination.

ESE is scheduled during 18.11.2024 – Q07.12.2024. i.e., after completion of 99 working days of theterm + seventeen days given for preparation.

The tern is of 90 working days, however, additional 09 working days are given consideringSummer Term-2024 Examination of first.sccond and third year (Expected to be held in July 2024)

The Term of B.Tcch. and M.Tech. (Il semestcr) is scheduled as per CET -cell admission/reporting
and pernmission for online classes on holidays with prior permission from HOD is permitted,
however it should not cross the normal max. limit.

No.of working days [AIl Saturdays :
4lh Saturday will be online):

July 2024
August 2024

Month

September 2024

October 2024

GCoE, Amravati

are counted as working days. Activities schedued on 2nd and

Nunmber of
working days

26
25

26

Number of working
days (cumulative)

Academic Calendar (2024-25)

26
51

73

99
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03

07

09

04

06

10

11

Sr. Aetivity

05

12

No.

01

02

B. Tech. Semester-II, IV,VI & VIIland M. Tech. Semester - II& IV

B. Tech. Semester - II, IV, VI& VIII
and M. Tech. Semester - II

Academic Calendar for the year 2024-25

Commencement of the term

Registration

For B. Tech. (IV & VI& VIII
semester)

For B. Tech. & M. Tech.(II
semester)
Commencement of the classes

Submission of choice for open
elective

Commencement of the classes | 16.12.2024

(For B. Tech. VI semester)
Allotment of open elective
(For B. Tech. VIsemester)

For B. Tech. (|I & IV semester)
& M.Tech. (II semester)

CT-1Examination

CT-2 Examination

For B. T'ech. (VI & VIlI
semester)

Mid Sem.Examination(MSE)
End of the term

End Semester Examination

Declaration of result

Semester break

Commencement of next
semester (Third/ Fifth/ Seventh)

Date/
duration

16.12.2024

GCoE, Amravati

After
declaration
results of

Winter-2024

CXam

26.12.2024

08.12.2024

13.12.2024

13.02.2025 –

15.02.2025

19.03.2025 -
21.03.2025

17.03.2025 -

21.03.2025
19.04.2025

28.04.2025

09.05.2025

20.05.2025

10.05.2025
30.06.2025
01.07.2025

Activity

M. Tech. Semester-IV

Commencement of the term

Registration

For M. Tech. (IV semester)

Commencement of the
classes
M.Tech. (IV semester)
CT-1Examination

CT-2 Examination

End of the term (Last date for
submission of dissertation)

Last date for submission of
marks of Dissertation Stage
II(1CA)

Last date of ESE
Summer-2024 (Dissertation)

Last date for submission of
marks of DissertationStage
II (ESE)

Declaration of result

List of holidays

25.12.2024

Date/ duratio

Academic Calendar (2024-25)

16.12.2024

After
declaration
results of
Winter-2024
exam

16.12.2024

13.02.2025 -

15.02.2025

19.03.2025 -
21.03.2025
25.04.2025

25.04.2025

17.05.2025

19.05.2025

23.05.2025

Holidays for the year 2025 are not mentioncd as they are not yet notified by Govt. of Maharashtra

Christmas
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If any scheduled activity falls on Govt. holiday, the institute shall remain closed cxcept for
examination and emergency services

In case of emergencyunforeseen situation(s), ifholiday is declared ona working day, compensation
day shall be declared to complete the activity on non-working day
The detail schedule of Class Test Examination (CTE)MSE and End semester examination (ESE)
(Summer - 2025) will be notified afterwards.

CT-1 is scheduled during 13.02.2025 - 15.02.2025, i.c., afier completion of 47working days of the
term for B.Tech. & M.Tech. (IV sem.). For B.Tech.& M.Tech. (II sem.) it is scheduled after
completion of 4lworking days.
CT-2 is scheduled during 19.03.2025 – 21.03.2025, i.e., afier completion of 74 working days ofthe
term for B.Tech. & M.Tech. ( IV senm.). For B.Tech. & M.Tech. (II sem.) it is scheduled afier
completion of 66 working days.
MSE is scheduled during 17.03.2025 - 21.03.2025. i.e., after completion of 72 working days of the
ternn for B.Tech.(IV& VIIl sem.)
Preparation period/ leave of cight days (20.04.2025 - 27.04.2025) is given before end semester
examination.

ESE is scheduled during 28.04.2025 - 09.05.2025, i.c., after completion of 104 working days of
the term t+ cight days given for preparation.

The term is of 90working days, however, additional working days are given considering Zenith &

Prajwalan

No. of working days [AIISaturdays are counted as working days. Activitics scheduled on 2d and
4th Saturday will be online]:

No. of working days:

December 2024

January 2025

February 2025

March 2025

April 2025

GCoE, Amravati

Month Number of
working days

13

27

22

24

18

Number of working
days (cumulative)

Academic Calendar (2024-25)

13

40

62

86

104
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B. Tech. First, Second, Third & Final Year and M. Tech. First & Sccond Year

Sr. Activity
No.
01

02

03

Declaration of resultof Summer- 2025 ESE

Registration

Schedule for Summer Term 2024-25

Summer Term Examination

04 Declaration of result

Copy to:

(Dr. RK.Chaudhari)

Dean (Academics)
Govt.College of Engincering

Amravati

1) Head CE/ME/ EE ETICS/ IN/IT/ S&H/WS

2) Controller of Examination

3) Student section
4) College website

GCoE, Amravati

Date/ duration

20.05.2025

Academic Calendar (2024-25)

20.05.2025 - 23.05.2025

01.06.2025

24.06.2025

13.06.2025

(Dr. A. M. Mahalie)

Principal
Govt. College of Engineering

Amravati
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