

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AMRAVATI



(An Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Maharashtra) "Towards Global Technological Excellence"

Phone: 0721-2531930 Website: <u>www.gcoea.ac.in</u> Fax: 0721-2531931 Email: <u>principal@gcoea.ac.in</u>



Revised-1

No.: GCoEA/ Dean (Acad)/ Acad-Calendar/ 2024-25/4579

Date: 7/10/24

Academic Calendar for the year 2024-25

B. Tech. Semester – I, III, V & VII and M. Tech. Semester – I & III

S.No	Activity	Date/ duration	List	of holidays
01	Commencement of the term	01.07.2024	17.07.2024	Moharam
02	Induction Program and commencement of the classes (For B. Tech. I st semester)	03.09.2024	15.08.2024	Independence Day
03	Registration	Dates will be	19.08.2024	Rakshabandhan
		notified later	02.09.2024	Pola
			07.09.2024	Ganesh Chaturthi
			16.09.2024	Id-E-Milad
04	Submission of choice for open elective for B. Tech. (VII semester) and Multidisciplinary minor degree choice for B. Tech (III semester)	24.06.2024	02.10.2024	Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
05	Allotment of open elective and Multidisciplinary minor degree (For seventh semester and Third Semester B. Tech. respectively)	30.06.2024	12.10.2024	Dussehara
06	For M.Tech (I semester)		01.11.2024	Laxmi Pujan
	Commencement of the classes For B. Tech. (III, V & VII semester) and M. Tech. (III semester) Commencement of the classes	03.09.2024	02.11.2024	Bali Pratipada
07	For B. Tech. & M.Tech. (III semester)	21.08.2024	03.11.2024	D1 1 "
	CT-1 Examination	23.8.2024		Bhaubij
	CT-2 Examination	04.10.2024 – 07.10.2024	15.11.2024	Gurunanak Jayanti
)8	For B. Tech. & M.Tech. (I semester) CT-1 Examination	07.10.2024		

GCoE, Amravati

Academic Calendar (2024-25)

Page 1 of 4

			T	
		14.10.2024-		
		16.10.2024		
	CT-2 Examination			
		18.11.2024-		
		20.11.2024		
9	For B.Tech. Direct 2 nd year students			
	(DSY-III semester)	23.10.2024-		
	CT-1 Examination	25.10.2024		
0	For B.Tech (V & VII semester)			
	Mid Semester Examination (MSE)	04.10.2024-		
		10.10.2024		
11	For B. Tech. (III, V & VII semester)			
	& M.Tech. (III semester)			
	End of the term	31.10.2024		
12	For B. Tech.& M.Tech.(I semester)			
	End of the term	14.12.2024		
13	For B. Tech. (III, V & VII semester)			
	& M.Tech. (III semester)			
	(,	18.11.2024 -		
	End Semester Examination (ESE)	07.12.2024		
14	For B. Tech.& M.Tech. (I semester)			
		19.12.2024 -		
	End Semester Examination (ESE)	24.12.2024		
15	For B. Tech. (III, V & VII semester)			
	& M.Tech. (III semester)			
	Declaration of result	16.12.2024		
16	For B. Tech.& M.Tech. (I semester)			
	Declaration of result	31.12.2024		
17	For B. Tech. (III, V & VII semester.)			
	& M.Tech. (III semester)		_	
		08.12.2024 -		
	Semester break	15.12.2024		
18	For B. Tech. (IV & VI & VIII			
	semester)			
	& M.Tech. (IV semester)			
		16.12.2024		
	Commencement of next semester			
	E-D Tash & M Tash (II competer)			
19	For B. Tech.& M.Tech. (II semester)	26.12.2024		

- If any scheduled activity falls on Govt. holiday, the institute shall remain closed except for examination and emergency services
- In case of emergency unforeseen situation(s), if holiday is declared on a working day, compensation day shall be declared to complete the activity on non-working day
- The detail schedule of Class Test Examination (CTE) /MSE and End semester examination (ESE) (Winter – 2024) will be notified afterwards.

- CT-1 is scheduled during 21.08.2024 23.08.2024, i.e., after completion of 41 working days of the term.
- CT-2/MSE is scheduled during 04.10.2024 07.10.2024, i.e., after completion of 70 working days of the term for higher semester
- Preparation period/ leave of seventeen days (01.11.2024 17.11.2024) is given before end semester examination.
- ESE is scheduled during 18.11.2024 07.12.2024, i.e., after completion of 99 working days of the term + seventeen days given for preparation.
- The term is of 90 working days, however, additional 09 working days are given considering Summer Term – 2024 Examination of first, second and third year (Expected to be held in July 2024)
- The Term of B.Tech. and M.Tech. (I semester) is scheduled as per CET –cell admission/reporting and permission for online classes on holidays with prior permission from HOD is permitted, however it should not cross the normal max. limit.
- No. of working days [All Saturdays are counted as working days. Activities scheduled on 2nd and 4th Saturday will be online]:

Month	Number of working days	Number of working days (cumulative)
July 2024	26	26
August 2024	25	51
September 2024	22	73
October 2024	26	99

Academic Calendar for the year 2024-25

B. Tech. Semester-II, IV, VI & VIII and M. Tech. Semester - II & IV

	B. Tech. Semester – II, IV, VI & VIII and M. Tech. Semester – II		M. Tech. Semester-IV	
Sr. No	. Activity	Date/ duration	Activity	Date/ durat
01	Commencement of the term	16.12.2024	Commencement of the term	16.12.2024
02	Registration	After declaration results of Winter-2024 exam	Registration	After declaration results of Winter-2024 exam
05	For B. Tech. (IV & VI & VIII semester)		For M. Tech. (IV semester)	
	Commencement of the classes	16.12.2024	Commencement of the classes	16.12.2024
	For B. Tech. & M. Tech.(II semester) Commencement of the classes	26.12.2024	M.Tech. (IV semester) CT-1 Examination	13.02.2025 – 15.02.2025
02			CT-2 Examination	19.03.2025 – 21.03.2025
03	Submission of choice for open elective (For B. Tech. VI semester)	08.12.2024	End of the term (Last date for submission of dissertation)	25.04.2025
04	Allotment of open elective (For B. Tech. VI semester)	13.12.2024	Last date for submission of marks of Dissertation Stage – II (ICA)	25.04.2025
06	For B. Tech. (II & IV semester) & M.Tech. (II semester) CT-1 Examination	13.02.2025 – 15.02.2025	Last date of ESE Summer–2024 (Dissertation)	17.05.2025
	CT-2 Examination	19.03.2025 – 21.03.2025		
	For B. Tech. (VI & VIII semester) Mid Sem. Examination(MSE)	17.03.2025 – 21.03.2025	Last date for submission of marks of Dissertation Stage – II (ESE)	19.05.2025
7	End of the term	19.04.2025	Declaration of result	23.05.2025
9	End Semester Examination	28.04.2025- 09.05.2025	List of holidays	
)	Declaration of result	20.05.2025	25.12.2024	Christmas
	Semester break	10.05.2025 – 30.06.2025		
	semester (Third/ Fifth/ Seventh)	01.07.2025		
Ho	lidays for the year 2025 are not m	entioned as they	are not yet notified by Court - 6	Mahar

GCoE, Amravati

- If any scheduled activity falls on Govt. holiday, the institute shall remain closed except for examination and emergency services
- In case of emergency unforeseen situation(s), if holiday is declared on a working day, compensation day shall be declared to complete the activity on non-working day
- The detail schedule of Class Test Examination (CTE)/MSE and End semester examination (ESE) (Summer 2025) will be notified afterwards.
- CT-1 is scheduled during 13.02.2025 15.02.2025, i.e., after completion of 47working days of the term for B.Tech. & M.Tech. (IV sem.). For B.Tech.& M.Tech. (II sem.) it is scheduled after completion of 41working days.
- CT-2 is scheduled during 19.03.2025 21.03.2025, i.e., after completion of 74 working days of the term for B.Tech. & M.Tech. (IV sem.). For B.Tech. & M.Tech. (II sem.) it is scheduled after completion of 66 working days.
- MSE is scheduled during 17.03.2025 21.03.2025, i.e., after completion of 72 working days of the term for B.Tech.(IV & VIII sem.)
- Preparation period/ leave of eight days (20.04.2025 27.04.2025) is given before end semester examination.
- ESE is scheduled during 28.04.2025 09.05.2025, i.e., after completion of 104 working days of the term + eight days given for preparation.
- The term is of 90 working days, however, additional working days are given considering Zenith & Prajwalan
- No. of working days [All Saturdays are counted as working days. Activities scheduled on 2nd and 4th Saturday will be online]:

Month	Number of working days	Number of working days (cumulative)
December 2024	13	13
January 2025	27	40
February 2025	22	62
March 2025	24	86
April 2025	18	104

• No. of working days:

Schedule for Summer Term 2024–25

B. Tech. First, Second, Third & Final Year and M. Tech. First & Second Year

Sr.	Activity	Date/ duration
No. 01	Declaration of result of Summer - 2025 ESE	20.05.2025
02	Registration	20.05.2025 - 23.05.2025
03	Summer Term Examination	01.06.2025 - 13.06.2025
04	Declaration of result	24.06.2025

(Dr. R. R. Chaudhari) Dean (Academics) Govt. College of Engineering

Amravati

(Dr. A. M. Mahalie) Principal Govt. College of Engineering Amravati

Copy to:

- 1) Head CE/ ME/ EE/ ET/ CS/ IN/ IT/ S&H/WS
- 2) Controller of Examination
- 3) Student section
- 4) College website

GCoE, Amravati